TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homer L Eaton		08/17/2004	INDIVIDUAL:
Supraporte Incorporated		08/17/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexagon Metrology AB	
Street Address:	Cylindervagen 12	
Internal Address:	Nacka Strand	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-13126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1615531	SUPRAVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6176468000 Phone:

Email: Imgtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK

900020417

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence M. Green		
Signature:	/lmg/		
Date:	02/28/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=eaton-supraporte supravision assignment (2.28.2005)#page1.tif source=eaton-supraporte supravision assignment (2.28.2005)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (the "Assignment") is made as of August, 2004, by Homer L. Eaton and Supraporte Incorporated (collectively "Assignor").

This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to an Agreement for the Purchase and Sale of Intellectual Property ("IP Purchase Agreement") entered into between Assignor, Hexagon Metrology AB (publ), a limited liability company existing under the laws of Sweden ("Assignee") and other parties named therein, dated as of the date hereof.

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration and the mutual covenants and undertakings of the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Software, Trademarks, Copyrights and Trade Secrets (as those terms are defined in the IP Purchase Agreement), together with any and all proceeds from infringement suits, rights, claims, judgments, awards, orders or decrees arising out of or in connection with any judicial action, litigation, arbitration, mediation, settlement or other proceedings relating to any of the foregoing that arise after the date hereof and all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby or associated therewith.

Dated as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor:

Homer Eaton

Assignor:

Supraporte Incorpo

By:

Name:

Title:

NSD\38066.1

EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE C TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

ing domain	والمناور وووالما المارات أأحا وأروال	Merris
SUPRAVISION	USA	Registration issued 10-2-1990. Registration number 1,615,531

-19-

RECORDED: 02/28/2005